
US $44.99

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Check with an authorized Roadmaster Rail dealer for any open recalls.

No data reported to CARFAX.
No Data Reported

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
No Problem

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

 Service history record

 Detailed records available

 Last reported odometer reading

VIN: 1RF10561361037802
MOTORIZED HOME
DIESEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE



09/19/2005 3,138 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fuquay Varina, NC

10/03/2005 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fuquay Varina, NC
Title
#773269052696089

09/13/2006 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fuquay Varina, NC
Title
#773269052696089

Passed safety inspection

08/21/2007 North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fuquay Varina, NC
Title
#773269052696089

Passed safety inspection

07/30/2008 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

09/22/2008 36,480 Georgia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Loganville, GA
Title
#776645082667040

New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

06/01/2009 41,000 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

06/05/2009 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Nokomis, FL
Title #0102605511

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

06/24/2010 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Nokomis, FL
Title #0102605511

Vehicle color noted as Black



06/10/2011 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Nokomis, FL
Title #0102605511

Vehicle color noted as Black

05/30/2012 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Nokomis, FL
Title #0102605511

Vehicle color noted as Black

09/21/2012 Vehicle Importer

Vehicle declared to meet Canada
Motor Vehicle Safety Standards

10/03/2012 43,182 Alberta
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Nisku, AB

Vehicle color noted as Black
Odometer reported as 69,495
kilometers

04/19/2013 Alberta
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Nisku, AB

Vehicle color noted as Black

04/22/2014 Alberta
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Nisku, AB

Vehicle color noted as Black

04/21/2015 Alberta
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Nisku, AB

Vehicle color noted as Black

03/22/2017 Robberson Ford of Bend
Bend, OR
541-382-4521
robberson.com

41 Veri�ed Reviews

Maintenance inspection completed
Glass checked
Windshield replaced

04/04/2017 78,377 Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bend, OR

06/02/2017 Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bend, OR
Title #1715320711

Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Titled or registered as commercial
vehicle



08/02/2019 Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bend, OR
Title #1715320711

Loan or lien reported

05/27/2021 Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bend, OR
Title #1715320711

Loan or lien reported

08/27/2021 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Cle Elum, WA
Title #1821864471

New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

02/14/2022 Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept. Registration issued or renewed

03/21/2022 Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bend, OR
Title #OR0003516216

New owner reported

01/24/2024 Oregon
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bend, OR
Title #OR0003516216

Hmm, we haven't received any information on this car since January 2024. Before you

buy, ask the seller for recent service or repair records.

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Vehicle was registered for business purposes.

When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of
Motor Vehicles.

CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary
technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each

https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fhelp
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fhelp
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each
title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS
ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.
© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
3/5/26 11:29:01 AM (CST)
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